

**SECTION XII**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6627 OF 2010**

R. Vijayakumar ...Appellant

versus

United India Insurance Co. Ltd. & Ors. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 25<sup>th</sup> November, 2014, when the following order was passed:-

**"As requested by the counsel for the appellant, time extended by four weeks for supplying the fresh and correct address of respondent nos. 3 to 6 alongwith spare copies.**

**List again on 15.1.2015."**

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, Mr. K.K. Mani, Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed fresh and correct addresses of respondent Nos. 3 to 6 alongwith spare copies so far.

Service of notice is incomplete in respect of respondent Nos. 3 to 6.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 14<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. K.K. Mani, Advocate.  
Mr. Y.P. Dhingra, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR