

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 6627/2010

R. VIJAYAKUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/01/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite order dated 25.11.2014, ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not yet filed the fresh and correct address of Respondent Nos. 3 to 6 alongwith the spare copies. However, as last opportunity two weeks time is granted to comply the order dated 25.11.2014.

List again on 12.03.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.01.17
12:59:52 IST
Reason: