

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6627/2010

R. VIJAYAKUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms T Archana, Adv.
Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh and better particulars of respondent Nos. 3 to 6 have not been furnished by the appellant. Perusal of the previous order shows that warning of last opportunity has already been granted thereby affording effective time for the same. In the given circumstances, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.03.16

17:16:13 IST
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)

Registrar