

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6627 OF 2010

R. Vijayakumar

...Appellant

versus

United India Insurance Co. Ltd. & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 27th April, 2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras in C.M.A. No. 694 of 2005.

It is submitted that the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 2nd August, 2010, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Leave granted."

Thereafter, the matter was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber on 6th May, 2015, when His Lordship passed the following order:-

"At the specific request of the learned counsel for the appellant two weeks' further time is granted to him for furnishing the fresh and correct address of respondent Nos. 3 to 6."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, Mr. K.K. Mani, Counsel for the Petitioner, has not filed fresh and correct addresses of respondent Nos. 3 to 6 so far, therefore, the matter above mentioned has been entered in the Chamber Pool for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers with office report on default.

It is further submitted that there are six respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented by Mr. Y.P. Dhingra, Advocate. Service of notice is not complete on respondent Nos. 3 to 6.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 21st day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. K.K. Mani, Advocate.
Mr. Y.P. Dhingra, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk